Special design of automotive relays 30A/14VDC for
  Japanese car model.
Optional to be equipped with diode or resistor.
Plain cover or flange cover version both available.
General purpose for air conditioning control, halogen
    head lamp control, horn control, fog lamp control, etc.
Comply with RoHS-Directive 2002/95/EC, and ELV-
     Directive 2000/53/EC.
Contact Rating
Ordering Information
 Type List
Coil Rating (DC)
Features
1. 804 -- Basic series designation
2. 1A -- Single pole normally open
3. C -- Dust cover
 C1 -- Mounting ears on cover
  V -- Sealed type
 S -- Sealed type washable
4. Blank -- Standard type
 R1  -- Coil parallel with 1/2W resistor for
    12V 680 , 24V 2700
R2 -- Coil parallel with 1/2W resistor for
   12V 820 , 24V 3200
 D1 -- Coil parallel with diode IN4007
 804 - 1A - C -
 1  2  3  4
Note:(1)Continuous contact current at 10A.
Terminal Contact Coil parallel Designation (provided with)
style form with Dust cover Sealed type Mounting ears
Blank 804-1A-C 804-1A-S 804-1A-C1
Socket terminal 1A (SPNO) Resistor 804-1A-C-R1 804-1A-S-R1 804-1A-C1-R1
Resistor 804-1A-C-R2 804-1A-S-R2 804-1A-C1-R2
 Resistive load 30A 12VDC 15A 24VDC
Rated
voltage
(V)